## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No:**

Adopt Resolution appreciating Mazda North American Operations)for their continued support of Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca.....)

**WHEREAS**, **Mazda North American Operations**, entered into an agreement with the Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP) in 2001 to be the exclusive title sponsor of Laguna Seca Raceway, since known as Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca; and

WHEREAS, Mazda North American Operations, is the only automobile manufacturer to have a naming rights agreement with a major racetrack facility in the United States; and

**WHEREAS**, **Mazda North American Operations**, is a great partner with SCRAMP and the County of Monterey, promoting the facility at trade shows with a track simulator, hosting international journalists during major events, hosting the Western Auto Journalists annually at Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca; and

**WHEREAS**, **Mazda North American Operations**, holds numerous programs at Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca, including research and development, vehicle testing, new automobile launches; and offers paths to up-and-coming race drivers through an extensive program of training and racing series; and

WHEREAS, Mazda North American Operations, has a program entitled Drive for Good which returns dollars and hours of service back to communities, participates in local programs with the SPCA and Adopt-a-Highway; and

WHEREAS, Mazda North American Operations, considers Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca to be the home base for their worldwide dealers and their home away from home;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof is proud to acknowledge and commend **Mazda North American Operations** for their contributions to Monterey County; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this Board thanks **Mazda North American Operations**, for their continued support of Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca and wishes them a long and successful future.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_, for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By\_\_\_\_\_ Deputy